
Combined Calendar

2018



JANUARY
DATE

1
O Submission of documents for continuation of affiliation to
Pondicherry University  for all programmes

2
3 O University Examination commences for - I sem PBBSC & BSC . N

4

**College Reopens
O Starting of Even semesters- BSc and PBBSc N
O Starting of Cl. Specialty Posting for M.Sc N

5
6
7
8 # UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase II (Paraclinical)
9 # Scientific Society

**Interhouse Quiz
**Nomination (Student Council Election)
*Research committee meeting (ICMR STS/ Faculty)

10

11
12 + Last date for submitting Model  Exams Question paper for Final years
13
14
15

16

# Game Changers I
O Last date for INC website updation for  renewal of Affiliation for all
programmes

17 O Commencement of classes for II sem PBBSC & BSC.N
18 O SNA General Body Meeting
19 **Students Council Election
20 **Interns Orientation (3rd week of Jan 2018)
21
22 # MEU Monthly meeting

23
# CME - Forensic Medicine, Introduction of new faculty
**Inter House Dance Competition

24 # FDP –NAAC Sensitization
**Inter House Music Competition
O Worshop on Reasearch Methodology - M.Sc N
O Voters day - Signature Campaign (NSS)25

26 **Republic Day
27
28

29
*Workshop on Bioethics
@ Ethics Committee Meeting for faculty proposals

30
# Hospital Care Review+ Theory Model Exams for final year PG’s

31
O National leprosy day - Role play (SNA)+ Theory Model Exams for final year PG’s

Research - *
PG - +
UG - **
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @



February
DATE

1 O Carrier guidance for +2 students in schools
# Interns orientation+ Theory Model Exams for final year PG’s

2
3
4

5

O Ph.D Contact Classes- I (1- week)
O Talent Search Competitions Inaugration 4-6 pm (5/2/18- 17/2/18)
**Sports Day

6

# Game Changers II  Introduction of New Faculty
O Ph.D Contact Classes- I (1- week)
O Talent Search Competitions (SNA )(5/2/18- 17/2/18)

7
O Sports Day (B.Sc,P.B.B.Sc, M.Sc N students)
O Contact classes for doctoral students

8
# MCI revised Basic Course Workshop
O Ph.D Contact Classes- I (1- week)
O Talent Search Competitions  (SNA) (5/2/18- 17/2/18)

9
10
11
12

13
# Scientific Society
**Hostel Day - 2.00 to 4.00pm &   Investiture  followed by dinner

14 O Talent Search Competitions  (SNA) (5/2/18- 17/2/18)

15 + Practical/Clinical Model Exams before
16
17
18
19 #Early clinical exposure II – Batch 1 begins

20
# CME – Orthopaedics+ Last date for submission of Model Exam marks

21
*Dissertation writing workshop for 2nd year PG’s-2016 batch22

23

24
O Ethical Training Workshop
*FDP on Scientific Writing Workshop

25

26
*Research committee meeting (Faculty) for Research grant
#Early clinical exposure II – Batch 2 begins

27 # Hospital Care Review

28
# MEU Monthly meeting+ Feedback of performance – Final year PG’s

29
30

**Interbatch – Sports

Research - * MEU - #
UG - ** CON - O
PG - + Ethics Committee- @



March
DATE

1

2
**Holi Celebration
O Retreat - B.Sc Nursing Final Year

3

4
5

# CME- Paediatrics

**Batch Trip for IV sem (2016 batch)
O International Women's Day - Competitions( SNA)
O IRB -Meet

6

7
8
9

10
11
12
13 # Scientific Society
14 # Institutional Curriculum Committee Meeting
15 # FDP
16 O Retreat - M.Sc, P.B.B.Sc Nsg - Final Yr

17
18
19
20 # Clinico Pathological Conference - I
21
22
23
24 O Observation of World TB Day (SNA / NSS) - Role play

25
26 *Research committee meeting (Faculty)
27 # Hospital Care Review
28 # MEU Monthly meeting
29
30

**Interbatch – Sports+ University Examination for final year PG’s (March / April)
Research - *
UG - **
PG - +
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @



April
DATE

1

2
+Academic Session Begins
# Start of Early Internship Exposure

3
+Academic Session Begins
# CME - Microbiology

4
5 O Baccalaurate service
6 O Graduation Ceremony - 2018
7 O World Health Day - Debate (SNA)

8
9 **Final Year Part - II & II Year Model Examination begins

10 # Scientific Society
11 # UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase II (Paraclinical)
12 ** & # Equinox-Inter collegiate academic festival
13
14 O SNA- election

15

16
**Clinical Part -I (Model Examination)
# Tribute to the first patient (Last day of dissection)

17 # Debate I (Introduction of New Faculty)
18
19 O Research Methodology Workshop -Part II

20 O SNA Handing over

21 O End of even semester classess,- B.Sc, P.B.B.Sc  Nursing

22
23
24 # Hospital Care Review
25 # MEU Monthly meeting

*Progress of MD/MS dissertation -2nd year PG’s and Research committee meeting (Faculty)+Last date for submitting PG Assessment Exams Question paper for 2017 Batch
26
27
28
29

30
O Submission of Application form, Attendance & Internal Assessments for
B.Sc, P.B.B.Sc  Nsg to University+ University Examination for final year PG’s (March / April)

Research - *
UG - **
PG - +
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @



May
DATE

1
2

@ Ethics Committee Meeting for ICMR STS Proposals
O  Commencement of University examninations - B.Sc  & PBBSc

3
4
5

6
7 **First Year Model Examination begins
8 # Scientific Society

9
+PG Assessment Exams for 2017 Batch
# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase III Part-II (clinical)

10 O Submission of documents to TNNMC for  continuation of  Affiliation

11
12 O Nurses Day  Celebration  (CON & Nsg Service)
13
14 O University Practical examinations (III week & IV week)

15 # CME - Pathology
* Project proposal writing for faculty (extramural funding).16

17
18 # FDP
19
20
21 **University Examination begins(Except 1st year)
22 # CME - Pharmacology

23
+Last date for submission of PG Assessment marks for 2017 Batch
# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase III Part-I (clinical)

24
25
26
27
28
29 # Hospital Care Review
30
31 O SNA Farewell - B.Sc Final Years

**Vacation for Non exam going students (20th May to 3rd June)
**Mission trip for VI sem students (2015 batch) (28th May to 10th June)

Research - *
UG - **
PG - +
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @



June
DATE

1
2
3

4
**College Reopens after summer vacation
**University Practical Examination begins(Except 1st year)

5 O Commeneement of admissionn process  for all  Nursing  Programmes
6

# PG Orientation (tentative)
7
8
9

10
11

12
# Scientific Society+Last date for submitting  PG Assessment Exams Question paper for 2016 Batch

13
+Feedback of performance for  PG Assessment for 2017 Batch

14 *Meeting  with prospective Guides /Co-guides for updating PG programmes

15
16
17
18 **First Year Examination begins
19
20 *Research methodology workshop for the 1st Year PG’s-2018 batch (Part – I)

21 O World Yoga Day  (SNA)  Demonstrations

22
23
24
25 *Research committee meeting (Faculty)
26 O Submission of Student details to TNNMC

27
# MEU Monthly meeting+PG Assessment Exams (Theory) for 2016 Batch

28
29
30

**Vacation for Non exam going students (20th May to 3rd June)
**Mission trip for VI sem students (2015 batch) (28th May to 10th June)

Research - *
UG - **
PG - +
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @



July
DATE

1

2 **I year Practical Examinations begins

3
# CME – ENT
O BSc & PBBSc - Commencement of Odd Semester (Theory Block )

4
5 **Anti-Ragging Declaration to be sent–
6
7
8
9 O  Commencement of University examination - M.Sc Nursing

10 # Scientific Society
11 # UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase II (Paraclinical)
12

13
O SNA General body meeting
# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase I (Preclinical)

14
+PG practical/clinical Assessment Exam for 2016 Batch

15
16 **Interns Orientation (3rd week of July 2018)
17 # Clinical Pathological Conference - II
18
19 +Last date for submission of PG Assessment marks for 2016 Batch
20 # FDP
21
22
23 **II Year Clinical Orientation

24
# CME- Ophthalmology (Introduction of New Faculty)
O Entrance Exams for B.Sc. (N), P.B.B.Sc. (N) & M.Sc. (N) programme

25
# MEU Monthly meeting
O Announcement of Entrance Exam results for All programmes

26 O Farewell- M.Sc And P.B.Bsc Nursing final Years
*Study design and sample size calculation for the 1st Year PG’s-2018 batch (Part – II)27

28 O PBBSc(N)- Theory Block ends

29

30
*Research committee meeting (Faculty)
O PBBSc(N)- Clinical Posting Starts

31 # Hospital Care Review
Research - *
UG - **
PG - +
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @



August
DATE

1

**2018 Batch  Entry & Welcome
# First Clinical Year Orientation (tentative)
*Research protocol writing for 1st year PGs – 2018 Batch

2

# Stethoscope Ceremony (tentative)
O Breast  feeding week celebration (1-7) Commencement  of the Academic
session - P.B.B.Sc I yr /M.Sc I  &  IIYr

3
# Interns Orientation (tentative)4

5
6 # UG Orientation (6th to 11th) - Depending on admission process
7 # CME - Medicine
8
9

**AURA, Intercollege festival10
11
12
13 # Early Clinial Exposure & Communtiy Exposure (13rd & 14th)

14

# Scientific Society
*Last day for submission of PG protocol for Research committee review
O Organ Donation Awareness day

15 O Independence Day celebration
16

17

# My first patient (disrobing the cadaver-first day of dissection)+Feedback of performance for PG Assessment for 2016 Batch
18
19
20
21 # CME- Surgery
22 O Health Check Up for Nursing students
23
24 O Retreat-B.Sc -I year

25
26
27 *Research committee meeting (final PG’s dissertation and Faculty)
28 # Hospital Care Review

*Research committee meeting (1st yr PG dissertation protocol presentation)
**Baccalaureate Service
# MEU Monthly meeting+Submission of Dissertation to University –final year PG’s29

30 **Graduation Day
31 O Retreat-M.Sc& P.B.B.Sc -I year

**External Intercollege Events(2nd week of August to September end)
Research - * MEU - #
UG - ** CON - O
PG - + Ethics Committee- @



September
DATE

1
2
3

4 # CME - OBG

5
**Teachers Day Celebration
O Teachers day & Onam celebration

6 # MCI revised Basic Course Workshop (5th to 7th)
7

**Rooted8
9

10 O PBBSc (N) I Sem - Clinical Posting Starts

11 # Scientific Society
12 # Institutional Curriculum Committee Meeting
13
14
15
16
17
18 # Debate II
19

20

# FDP
*Last day for submission of  1st year PG protocol for IEC
O Visit to adayar cancer institute

21 **Farewell to Batch 2014
22 O Voluntary blood donation awareness
23
24 *Research committee meeting (Faculty)
25 # Hospital Care Review
26 # MEU Monthly meeting

**Faculty Nite
@ Ethics Committee Meeting (1st year PG dissertation protocol presentation)27

28 O World Heart Day Celebration Freshers Day

29
O Student certificate verification at Pondicherry University for
Recognition order

30
**External Intercollege Events(2nd week of August to September end)

Research - *
UG - **
PG - +
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @



October
DATE

1

O Breast Cancer Awareness week

2
3

4
5

6

7
8 **Final Year & II Year Model Examination begins
9 # Scientific Society

10 O World Mental Health Day

11 # UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase II (Paraclinical)
12
13
14
15
16 # CME- Anatomy
17
18
19 O Lamp Lighting Ceremony

20
21
22 **Clinical Part -I Model Examination begins
23 # CME- Biochemistry (Introduction of New Faculty)
24

O Community Orientation programme - I Year BSc Nursing25
26
27
28
29 *Research committee meeting (Faculty)
30 # Hospital Care Review
31 # MEU Monthly meeting

Research - *
UG - **
PG - +
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @



November
DATE

1
2 # UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase I (Preclinical)
3
4
5
6

7
O National Cancer Awareness Day
# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase III Part-II (clinical)

8 *STS /ICMR project orientation for undergraduates

9
10
11
12
13 # Scientific Society
14 O Children Day & Neonatal week

**University Examination begins
*Manuscript writing workshop for final year PG’s
# FDP
*Protocol submission to Dean PG+Submission of Dissertation  Protocol - PG for 2018 Batch

15
16
17
18
19

20 # CME - Physiology

21
O Workshop on Research Methodology-Part I
# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase III Part-I (clinical)

22
23
24
25
26
27 # Hospital Care Review
28 # MEU Monthly meeting

*Progress of MD/MS dissertation -2nd year PG’s and Research committee meeting (Faculty)29
30 O SNA - Christmas Celebration

Research - *
UG - **
PG - +
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @



December
DATE

1

2
3 O B.Sc(N) & PBBSc(N) - University Exam Starts

4
5 @ Ethics Committee Meeting for faculty proposals

O Faculty Christmas6

7
8
9

10
11
12 # 1st Year PG Workshop – MET
13
14 **Christmas Cantata
15 **Parent -Teacher Meeting (I MBBS 2018 Batch)
16
17
18
19

**Interns Exit Exam20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27 O Winter Vacation Starts - BSc, P.B.B.Sc & M.Sc(N)
28
29
30

Research - *
UG - **
PG - +
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @


