Combined Calendar 2018

	JANUARY	
DATE		
	O Submission of documents for continuation of affiliation to	
1	Pondicherry University for all programmes	
2		
3	O University Examination commences for - I sem PBBSC & BSC . N	
3	**College Reopens	
4	O Starting of Even semesters- BSc and PBBSc N	
	O Starting of Cl. Specialty Posting for M.Sc N	
5		
6		
7		
8	# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase II (Paraclinical)	
9	# Scientific Society	
10	**Interhouse Quiz	
	**Nomination (Student Council Election)	
11	*Research committee meeting (ICMR STS/ Faculty)	
12	+ Last date for submitting Model Exams Question paper for Final years	
13		
14		
15		
	# Game Changers I	
	O Last date for INC website updation for renewal of Affiliation for all	
16	programmes	
17	O Commencement of classes for II sem PBBSC & BSC.N	
18	O SNA General Body Meeting	
19	**Students Council Election	
20	**Interns Orientation (3 rd week of Jan 2018)	
21	interns offentation (5 week of sail 2016)	
	UNATELL Many this consisting of	
22	# MEU Monthly meeting	
22	# CME - Forensic Medicine, Introduction of new faculty	
23	**Inter House Dance Competition	
24	# FDP –NAAC Sensitization	
	**Inter House Music Competition	
25	O Worshop on Reasearch Methodology - M.Sc N	
25	O Voters day - Signature Campaign (NSS)	
26	**Republic Day	
27		
28		
	*Workshop on Bioethics	
29	@ Ethics Committee Meeting for faculty proposals	
	# Hospital Care Review	
30	+ Theory Model Exams for final year PG's	
	O National leprosy day - Role play (SNA)	
31	+ Theory Model Exams for final year PG's	
Researc	h - *	
PG	- +	
UG	_ **	
MEU	- #	
CON	- 0 	
Ethics Committee- @		

	February
DATE	
1	O Carrier guidance for +2 students in schools
	# Interns orientation
	+ Theory Model Exams for final year PG's
2	
3	
4	
	O Ph.D Contact Classes- I (1- week)
	O Talent Search Competitions Inaugration 4-6 pm (5/2/18- 17/2/18)
5	**Sports Day
	# Game Changers II Introduction of New Faculty
c	O Ph.D Contact Classes- I (1- week)
6	O Talent Search Competitions (SNA)(5/2/18- 17/2/18)
7	O Sports Day (B.Sc, P.B.B.Sc, M.Sc N students) O Contact classes for doctoral students
8	o contact crapped for acceptar beautiful
9	# MCI revised Basic Course Workshop
	O Ph.D Contact Classes- I (1- week)
10	O Talent Search Competitions (SNA) (5/2/18- 17/2/18)
11	
12	
	# Scientific Society
13	**Hostel Day - 2.00 to 4.00pm & Investiture followed by dinner
14	O Talent Search Competitions (SNA) (5/2/18- 17/2/18)
15	+ Practical/Clinical Model Exams before
16	
17	
18	
19	#Early clinical exposure II – Batch 1 begins
	# CME – Orthopaedics
20	+ Last date for submission of Model Exam marks
21	
22	*Dissertation writing workshop for 2 nd year PG's-2016 batch
23	
	O Ethical Training Workshop
24	*FDP on Scientific Writing Workshop
25	
26	*Research committee meeting (Faculty) for Research grant
26	#Early clinical exposure II – Batch 2 begins
27	# Hospital Care Review
20	# MEU Monthly meeting
28	+ Feedback of performance – Final year PG's
29	
30	**Interded County
	**Interbatch – Sports
	-L * BACH #

 Research
 *
 MEU
 #

 UG
 **
 CON
 O

 PG
 +
 Ethics Committee @

	March
DATE	
1	
	**Holi Celebration
2	O Retreat - B.Sc Nursing Final Year
3	
4	
5	
6	# CME- Paediatrics
7	# OIVIL- 1 decilatios
8	**Batch Trip for IV sem (2016 batch)
9	O International Women's Day - Competitions(SNA)
10	O IRB -Meet
11	
12	
13	# Scientific Society
14	# Institutional Curriculum Committee Meeting
15	# FDP
16	O Retreat - M.Sc, P.B.B.Sc Nsg - Final Yr
17	
18	
19	
20	# Clinico Pathological Conference - I
21	
22	
23	
24	O Observation of World TB Day (SNA / NSS) - Role play
25	
26	*Research committee meeting (Faculty)
27	# Hospital Care Review
28	# MEU Monthly meeting
29	
30	
	**Interbatch – Sports
Researc	+ University Examination for final year PG's (March / April)

	April
DATE	
1	
2	+Academic Session Begins # Start of Early Internship Exposure
3	+Academic Session Begins # CME - Microbiology
4	
5	O Baccalaurate service
6	O Graduation Ceremony - 2018
7	O World Health Day - Debate (SNA)
8	
9	**Final Year Part - II & II Year Model Examination begins
10	# Scientific Society
11	# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase II (Paraclinical)
12	** & # Equinox-Inter collegiate academic festival
13	
14	O SNA- election
15	
	**Clinical Part -I (Model Examination)
16	# Tribute to the first patient (Last day of dissection)
17	# Debate I (Introduction of New Faculty)
18	
19	O Research Methodology Workshop -Part II
20	O SNA Handing over
21	O End of even semester classess, - B.Sc, P.B.B.Sc Nursing
22	
23	
24	# Hospital Care Review
25	# MEU Monthly meeting
	*Progress of MD/MS dissertation -2 nd year PG's and Research committee meeting (Faculty)
26	+Last date for submitting PG Assessment Exams Question paper for 2017 Batch
27	
28	
29	
30	O Submission of Application form, Attendance & Internal Assessments for B.Sc, P.B.B.Sc Nsg to University
	+ University Examination for final year PG's (March / April)
Rospara	

Research - *
UG - **
PG - +
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @

	May
DATE	
1	
2	
3	@ Ethics Committee Meeting for ICMR STS Proposals
4	O Commencement of University examninations - B.Sc & PBBSc
5	
6	
7	**First Year Model Examination begins
8	# Scientific Society
	+PG Assessment Exams for 2017 Batch
9	# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase III Part-II (clinical)
10	O Submission of documents to TNNMC for continuation of Affiliation
11	
12	O Nurses Day Celebration (CON & Nsg Service)
13	
14	O University Practical examinations (III week & IV week)
15	# CME - Pathology
16	* Project proposal writing for faculty (extramural funding).
17	
18	# FDP
19	
20	
21	**University Examination begins(Except 1st year)
22	# CME - Pharmacology
22	+Last date for submission of PG Assessment marks for 2017 Batch
23	# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase III Part-I (clinical)
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	# Hospital Care Review
30	·
31	O SNA Farewell - B.Sc Final Years
	**Vacation for Non exam going students (20th May to 3rd June)
	**Mission trip for VI sem students (2015 batch) (28th May to 10th June)
	_L *

	June
DATE	
1	
2	
3	
_	**College Reopens after summer vacation
4	**University Practical Examination begins(Except 1st year)
5	O Commeneement of admissionn process for all Nursing Programmes
6	# PG Orientation (tentative)
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	# Scientific Society
12	# Scientific Society +Last date for submitting PG Assessment Exams Question paper for 2016 Batch
12	+Feedback of performance for PG Assessment for 2017 Batch
13	•
14	*Meeting with prospective Guides /Co-guides for updating PG programmes
15	
16	
17	
18	**First Year Examination begins
19	
20	*Research methodology workshop for the 1 st Year PG's-2018 batch (Part – I)
21	O World Yoga Day (SNA) Demonstrations
22	
23	
24	
25	*Research committee meeting (Faculty)
26	O Submission of Student details to TNNMC
	# MEU Monthly meeting
27	+PG Assessment Exams (Theory) for 2016 Batch
28	
29	
30	
	**Vacation for Non exam going students (20th May to 3rd June)
	**Mission trip for VI sem students (2015 batch) (28th May to 10th June)

	July
DATE	·
1	
2	**I year Practical Examinations begins
	# CME – ENT
3	O BSc & PBBSc - Commencement of Odd Semester (Theory Block)
4	
5	**Anti-Ragging Declaration to be sent—
6	
7	
8	
9	O Commencement of University examination - M.Sc Nursing
10	# Scientific Society
11	# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase II (Paraclinical)
12	O SNA General body meeting
13	# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase I (Preclinical)
	+PG practical/clinical Assessment Exam for 2016 Batch
14	
15	
16	**Interns Orientation (3 rd week of July 2018)
17	# Clinical Pathological Conference - II
18	
19	+Last date for submission of PG Assessment marks for 2016 Batch
20	# FDP
21	
22	
23	**II Year Clinical Orientation
24	# CME- Ophthalmology (Introduction of New Faculty) O Entrance Exams for B.Sc. (N), P.B.B.Sc. (N) & M.Sc. (N) programme
	# MEU Monthly meeting
25	O Announcement of Entrance Exam results for All programmes
26	O Farewell- M.Sc And P.B.Bsc Nursing final Years
27	*Study design and sample size calculation for the 1 st Year PG's-2018 batch (Part – II)
28	O PBBSc(N)- Theory Block ends
29	
30	*Research committee meeting (Faculty) O PBBSc(N)- Clinical Posting Starts
31	# Hospital Care Review
Posparo	-

	August
DATE	
	**2018 Batch Entry & Welcome
	# First Clinical Year Orientation (tentative)
1	*Research protocol writing for 1 st year PGs – 2018 Batch
	# Stethoscope Ceremony (tentative)
2	O Breast feeding week celebration (1-7) Commencement of the Academic session - P.B.B.Sc I yr /M.Sc I & IIYr
3	Session - P.B.B.SC I yI /M.SC I & IIII
4	# Interns Orientation (tentative)
5	# Interns offentation (ternative)
6	# UG Orientation (6th to 11th) - Depending on admission process
7	# CME - Medicine
8	
9	
10	**AURA, Intercollege festival
11	
12	
13	# Early Clinial Exposure & Communtiy Exposure (13rd & 14th)
	# Scientific Society
4.4	*Last day for submission of PG protocol for Research committee review
14	O Organ Donation Awareness day
15 16	O Independence Day celebration
10	# My first patient (disrobing the cadaver-first day of dissection)
	+Feedback of performance for PG Assessment for 2016 Batch
17	Tecaback of performance for 1 d histosomene for 2010 Batch
18	
19	
20	
21	# CME- Surgery
22	O Health Check Up for Nursing students
23	
24	O Retreat-B.Sc -I year
25	
26	
27	*Research committee meeting (final PG's dissertation and Faculty)
28	# Hospital Care Review
	*Research committee meeting (1 st yr PG dissertation protocol presentation)
	**Baccalaureate Service # MEU Monthly meeting
29	+Submission of Dissertation to University –final year PG's
30	**Graduation Day
31	·
21	O Retreat-M.Sc& P.B.B.Sc -I year
Posoare	**External Intercollege Events(2nd week of August to September end)

 Research
 *
 MEU
 #

 UG
 **
 CON
 O

 PG
 +
 Ethics Committee @

	September
DATE	·
1	
2	
3	
4	# CME - OBG
	**Teachers Day Celebration
5	O Teachers day & Onam celebration
6	# MCI revised Basic Course Workshop (5th to 7th)
7	
8	**Rooted
9	
10	O PBBSc (N) I Sem - Clinical Posting Starts
11	# Scientific Society
12	# Institutional Curriculum Committee Meeting
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	# Debate II
19	
	# FDP
	*Last day for submission of 1st year PG protocol for IEC
20	O Visit to adayar cancer institute
21	**Farewell to Batch 2014
22	O Voluntary blood donation awareness
23	
24	*Research committee meeting (Faculty)
25	# Hospital Care Review
26	# MEU Monthly meeting
	**Faculty Nite
27	@ Ethics Committee Meeting (1st year PG dissertation protocol presentation)
28	O World Heart Day Celebration Freshers Day
29	O Student certificate verification at Pondicherry University for Recognition order
30	necognitation order
30	**External Intercollege Events(2nd week of August to September end)
<u></u>	External intercollege Events/2110 week of August to September end

	October
DATE	
1	
2	
3	O Breast Cancer Awareness week
5	
6	
7	
8	**Final Year & II Year Model Examination begins
9	# Scientific Society
10	O World Mental Health Day
11	# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase II (Paraclinical)
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	# CME- Anatomy
17	
18	
19	O Lamp Lighting Ceremony
20	
21	
22	**Clinical Part -I Model Examination begins
23	# CME- Biochemistry (Introduction of New Faculty)
24	
25	O Community Orientation programme - I Year BSc Nursing
26	
27	
28	
29	*Research committee meeting (Faculty)
30	# Hospital Care Review
31	# MEU Monthly meeting

Research - *
UG - **
PG - +
MEU - #
CON - O
Ethics Committee- @

	November
DATE	
1	
2	# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase I (Preclinical)
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	O National Cancer Awareness Day # UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase III Part-II (clinical)
8	*STS /ICMR project orientation for undergraduates
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	# Scientific Society
14	O Children Day & Neonatal week
	**University Examination begins
	*Manuscript writing workshop for final year PG's
	# FDP *Protocol submission to Dean PG
	+Submission of Dissertation Protocol - PG for 2018 Batch
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	# CME - Physiology
	O Workshop on Research Methodology-Part I
21	# UG Curriculum Committee Meeting-Phase III Part-I (clinical)
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	# Hospital Care Review
28	# MEU Monthly meeting
29	*Progress of MD/MS dissertation -2 nd year PG's and Research committee meeting (Faculty)
30	O SNA - Christmas Celebration
	*

	December	
DATE		
1		
2		
3	O B.Sc(N) & PBBSc(N) - University Exam Starts	
4		
5	@ Ethics Committee Meeting for faculty proposals	
6	O Faculty Christmas	
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12	# 1st Year PG Workshop – MET	
13		
14	**Christmas Cantata	
15	**Parent -Teacher Meeting (I MBBS 2018 Batch)	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20	**Interns Exit Exam	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27	O Winter Vacation Starts - BSc, P.B.B.Sc & M.Sc(N)	
28		
29		
30		